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Required Fiscal Year 2018 Appropriation: $32,069,145 

This Commission is hereby furnishing you with the amount to be appropriated for your 
retirement system for Fiscal Year 2018 which commences July 1, 2017. 

Attached please find summary information based on the present funding schedule for your 
system and the portion of the Fiscal Year 2018 appropriation to be paid by each of the 
governmental units within your system. 

I f your System has a valuation currently in progress, you may submit a revised funding schedule 
to PERAC upon its completion. The current schedule is/was due to be updated by Fiscal Year 
2019. 

I f you have any questions, please contact PERAC's Actuary, Jim Lamenzo, at (617) 666-4446 
Extension 921. 

JEC/jrl 
Attachments 

cc: Office o f the Mayor 
City Council 
c/o City Clerk 
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New Bedford Retirement Board 

Projected Appropriations 

Fiscal Year 2018 - July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 

Aggregate amount of appropriation: $32,069,145 

Fiscal 
Year 

Estimated 
Cost of Benefits 

Funding 
Schedule 

(Excluding ERI) 

E R I Total 
Appropriation 

Pension Fund 
Allocation 

Pension Reserve 
Fund Allocation 

Transfer From 
P R F to PF 

F Y 2018 $39,625,406 $31,409,466 $659,679 $32,069,145 $32,069,145 0 $7,556,261 

F Y 2019 $40,957,862 $32,422,367 $659,679 $33,082,046 $33,082,046 $0 $7,875,816 

F Y 2020 $42,335,349 $33,468,903 $0 $33,468,903 $33,468,903 $0 $8,866,446 

F Y 2021 $43,759,390 $34,549,287 $0 $34,549,287 $34,549,287 $0 $9,210,103 

F Y 2022 $45,231,556 $35,665,105 $0 $35,665,105 $35,665,105 $0 $9,566,451 

The Total Appropriation column shown above is in accordance with your current funding schedule and the scheduled payment 
date(s) in that schedule. Whenever payments are made after the scheduled date(s), the total appropriation should be revised to 
reflect interest at the rate assumed in the most recent actuarial valuation. Payments should be made before the end of the fiscal 
year. 

For illustration, we have shown the amount to be transferred from the Pension Reserve Fund to the Pension Fund to meet the 
estimated Cost of Benefits for each year. I f there are sufficient assets in the Pension Fund to meet the Cost o f Benefits, this transfer 
is optional. 



New Bedford Retirement Board 
Appropriation by Governmental Unit 

Fiscal Year 2018 - July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 

Aggregate amount of appropriation: $32,069,145 

UNIT Percent of Aggregate 
Amount 

Funding 
Schedule 

(excluding ERI) 

ERI Total 
Appropriation 

City of New Bedford 
New Bedford Housing Authority 
Gtr. New Bedford Reg. Tech. Voc. H.S. 
Greater New Bedford Refuse Mgmt. 
Southeast Regional Transit Auth. 

86.36% 
6.90% 
5.34% 
0.89% 
0.51% 

$27,125,215 
$2,167,253 
$1,677,266 

$279,544 
$160,188 

$616,496 
$31,150 
$12,033 

$0 
$0 

$27,741,711 
$2,198,403 
$1,689,299 

$279,544 
$160,188 

UNIT T O T A L 100% $31,409,466 $659,679 $32,069,145 

The Total Appropriation colunm shown above is in accordance with your current funding schedule and the scheduled payment 
date(s) in that schedule. Whenever payments are made after the scheduled date(s), the total appropriation should be revised to 
reflect interest at the rate assumed in the most recent actuarial valuation. Payments should be made before the end o f the fiscal 
year. 


