

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS | PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION

PHILIP Y. BROWN, ESQ., Chairman

OSEPH E. CONNARTON, Executive Director

Auditor SUZANNE M. BUMP | KATHLEEN M. FALLON | KATE FITZPATRICK | JAMES M. MACHADO | ROBERT B. McCARTHY | JENNIFEE. SULLIVAN

CITY CLER

MEMORANDUM

TO:

New Bedford Retirement Board

FROM:

To seph E. Connarton, Executive Director

RE:

Appropriation for Fiscal Year 2018

DATE:

November 15, 2016

Required Fiscal Year 2018 Appropriation:

\$32,069,145

This Commission is hereby furnishing you with the amount to be appropriated for your retirement system for Fiscal Year 2018 which commences July 1, 2017.

Attached please find summary information based on the present funding schedule for your system and the portion of the Fiscal Year 2018 appropriation to be paid by each of the governmental units within your system.

If your System has a valuation currently in progress, you may submit a revised funding schedule to PERAC upon its completion. The current schedule is/was due to be updated by Fiscal Year 2019.

If you have any questions, please contact PERAC's Actuary, Jim Lamenzo, at (617) 666-4446 Extension 921.

JEC/jrl Attachments

cc:

Office of the Mayor

City Council c/o City Clerk

p:\actuaria\approp\approp18\fy18 for web\new bedford approp 18.docx





New Bedford Retirement Board

Projected Appropriations

Fiscal Year 2018 - July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018

Aggregate amount of appropriation: \$32,069,145

Fiscal Year	Estimated Cost of Benefits	Funding Schedule (Excluding ERI)	ERI	Total Appropriation
FY 2018	\$39,625,406	\$31,409,466	\$659,679	\$32,069,145
FY 2019	\$40,957,862	\$32,422,367	\$659,679	\$33,082,046
FY 2020	\$42,335,349	\$33,468,903	\$0	\$33,468,903
FY 2021	\$43,759,390	\$34,549,287	\$0	\$34,549,287
FY 2022	\$45,231,556	\$35,665,105	\$0	\$35,665,105

Pension Fund Allocation	Pension Reserve Fund Allocation	Transfer From PRF to PF	
\$32,069,145	0	\$7,556,261	
\$33,082,046	\$0	\$7,875,816	
\$33,468,903	\$0	\$8,866,446	
\$34,549,287	\$0	\$9,210,103	
\$35,665,105	\$0	\$9,566,451	

The Total Appropriation column shown above is in accordance with your current funding schedule and the scheduled payment date(s) in that schedule. Whenever payments are made after the scheduled date(s), the total appropriation should be revised to reflect interest at the rate assumed in the most recent actuarial valuation. Payments should be made before the end of the fiscal year.

For illustration, we have shown the amount to be transferred from the Pension Reserve Fund to the Pension Fund to meet the estimated Cost of Benefits for each year. If there are sufficient assets in the Pension Fund to meet the Cost of Benefits, this transfer is optional.

New Bedford Retirement Board

Appropriation by Governmental Unit

Fiscal Year 2018 - July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018

Aggregate amount of appropriation: \$32,069,145

UNIT	Percent of Aggregate Amount	Funding Schedule (excluding ERI)	ERI	Total Appropriation
City of New Bedford New Bedford Housing Authority Gtr. New Bedford Reg. Tech. Voc. H.S. Greater New Bedford Refuse Mgmt. Southeast Regional Transit Auth. UNIT TOTAL	86.36% 6.90% 5.34% 0.89% 0.51%	\$27,125,215 \$2,167,253 \$1,677,266 \$279,544 \$160,188 \$31,409,466	\$616,496 \$31,150 \$12,033 \$0 \$0	\$27,741,711 \$2,198,403 \$1,689,299 \$279,544 \$160,188 \$32,069,145

The Total Appropriation column shown above is in accordance with your current funding schedule and the scheduled payment date(s) in that schedule. Whenever payments are made after the scheduled date(s), the total appropriation should be revised to reflect interest at the rate assumed in the most recent actuarial valuation. Payments should be made before the end of the fiscal year.